1
For any questions, contact
17176-EN
Rev 23-Aug-2023
The document and the products described herein are subject to change from time to time without notice and are also subject to specific disclaimers. Please visit https://vpgsensors.com/disclaimer for more information.
CSM2512RS

The document and the products described herein are subject to change from time to time without notice and are also subject to specific disclaimers. Please visit https://vpgsensors.com/disclaimer for more information.
CSM2512RS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: CSM2512RSFR100P9 (CSM2512RS ±1.0% 100 mΩ ±25ppm/’C marked resistor)
C S M 2
Type
CSM
Size
2512
Tolerance
D=±0.5%
F=±1%
J=±5%
Resistance
R010=10mΩ
R015=15mΩ
R020=20mΩ
R050=50mΩ
R100=100mΩ
TCR
P=± 25ppm/°c
Code
9=Value Marked
6=Value Unmarked
5 1 2 R S F R 1 0 0 P 9
TABLE 2 - PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Test Item Test Method Standard Typical Maximum
Short-time overload 5x rated power for 5s, measured 24±2h after test MIL-STD-202 Method 201 ±0.1% ±0.3%
High temp. storage +170°C, 1000h, no load, measured 24±2h after test MIL-STD-202 Method 108 ±0.2% ±0.5%
Moisture resistance
T=24h/cycle, no load, 7a and 7b not required,
measured 24±2h after test
MIL-STD-202 Method 106 ±0.02% ±0.05%
Load life
+70°C, 2000h, rated power, measured 24±2h
after test
MIL-STD-202 Method 108 ±0.2% ±0.5%
Resistance to soldering
heat
+260°C±5°C, 10s±1s, measured 24±2h after test MIL-STD-202 Method 210 ±0.05% ±0.3%
Thermal shock
−55°C~+125°C, 1000 cycles measured 24±2h
after test
JESD22 Method JA-104 ±0.1% ±0.5%
High temp. & high
humidity
+85°C, 85%RH, 10% of rated power, 1000h,
measured 24±2h after test
MIL-STD-202 Method 103 ±0.05% ±0.3%
Solderability +235°C±5°C, 2s±0.5s J-STD-202 95% covered
FIGURE 2 – DIMENSIONS in mm
L W H D a b c
6.40±0.2 3.2±0.2 0.8±0.1 0.8±0.2 3.6±0.1 3.6±0.1 2.0±0.1
Recommended Land Pattern